
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

THE 

 

ERIE COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 

 

AND 

 

LABORERS WAY 1, LLC 

________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

FIRST AMENDMENT TRANSACTION 

________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

Date of Transaction: January 1, 2024 

Property Located at: 310 Ship Canal Parkway, City of Buffalo, Erie 

County, New York 14218 

SBL No.:   132.15-2-1 

 

 

 

 

Prepared by: 

Harris Beach PLLC 

726 Exchange Street, Suite 1000 

Buffalo, New York 14210 

(716) 200-5050 



 

 

LABORERS WAY 1, LLC 2022 PROJECT 

Closing Date:  January 1, 2024 

 

Erie County Industrial Development Agency “Agency” 

Laborers Way 1, LLC “Company” 

 

 

TRANSCRIPT INDEX 

 

Document 

Number 

 

 

Document Title 

1. 1 First Amendment to Lease Agreement and to Leaseback Agreement 

2.  First Amendment to Memorandum of Lease Agreement with Form TP-584 

3.  First Amendment to Memorandum of Leaseback Agreement with Form TP-584 

4.  First Amendment to Payment-in-Lieu-of-Tax Agreement between the Agency 

and the Company, with Amended RP-412-a, and copy of PILOT Agreement 

dated December 1, 2022 

5.  Affected Taxing Jurisdiction Letter to the respective municipalities and proof of 

mailing of First Amendment to Payment-in-Lieu-of-Tax Agreement 

6.  Recording Receipt 

 

 

 

297350 4849-1688-1257 v1 































































KAD
Line

KAD
Line









8/6/2024





































 

Affected Taxing Jurisdictions 

Erie County Industrial Development Agency 

Laborers Way 1, LLC (the “Company”) 

Project Address:  310 Ship Canal Parkway, Buffalo, New York 

Amendment to PILOT Agreement 

Certified No.: 9489 0090 0027 6558 0836 21 

Scott A. Bylewski, Esq., Director 

Erie County Real Property Tax Services 

Edward A. Rath County Office Building 

95 Franklin Street, Room 100 

Buffalo, NY  14202 

 

(See Attached) 

 

 





 

Affected Taxing Jurisdictions 

Erie County Industrial Development Agency 

Laborers Way 1, LLC (the “Company”) 

Project Address:  310 Ship Canal Parkway, Buffalo, New York 

Amendment to PILOT Agreement 

Certified No.: 9489 0090 0027 6556 9210 17 

Jason C. Shell, MPA, Commissioner 

City of Buffalo 

Assessment & Taxation Department 

65 Niagara Square, Room 101 

Buffalo, NY 14202 

 

(See Attached) 

 

 





418579\4857-9298-8885\.v1 

Affected Taxing Jurisdictions 

Erie County Industrial Development Agency 

Laborers Way 1, LLC (the “Company”) 

Project Address:  310 Ship Canal Parkway, Buffalo, New York 

Amendment to PILOT Agreement 

Certified No.: 9489 0090 0027 6558 0836 38 

Dr. Tonja M. Williams, Superintendent 

Buffalo City School District 

City Hall, Room 712 

65 Niagara Square 

Buffalo, NY  14202 

 

(See Attached) 





1

Kathleen A. Drumm

From: noreply@cscglobal.com

Sent: Tuesday, August 6, 2024 12:03 PM

To: Kathleen A. Drumm

Subject: CSC ePrepare Notification - Package Laborer's Way-Amendment (418579) has 

recorded in Erie County, NY

Hello, 

Package: Laborer's Way-Amendment (418579) has returned with the following document(s).  

Recorded Date: 8/6/2024 11:47:13 AM  
Jurisdiction: Erie County, NY  

Document Name: Memorandum of First Amendment to Lease Agreement w-TP584

Status: Recorded

Recordation Fee: $75.50

Entry Number: 2024130054

Book: 11434

Page: 3480

Document Name: First Amendment to Memroandum of Leaseback Agreement with TP584

Status: Recorded

Recordation Fee: $75.50

Entry Number: 2024130055

Book: 11434

Page: 3485

Thank you! 

CSC®

eRecording.com  
cscglobal.com 

We are the business behind business 


	00 Cover and Index of Amendment Documents
	01 First Amendment to Lease and Leaseback Agreements
	02A Memorandum of First Amendment to Lease Agreement
	02B TP-584 Memorandum of Lease
	03A Memorandum of First Amendment to Leaseback Agreement
	03B TP-584 Memorandum of Leaseback
	04 First Amendment to PILOT Agreement
	04A Form RP-412-a
	04C 2022 PILOT Agreement-Deviation
	05 Proof of Service FORM re PILOT Agreement
	06 Recording Receipt 8-6-2024

